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The Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) is a committee formed to coordinate and facilitate communication between the various governmental 
regulatory agencies and the public and private utility companies responsible for reviewing subdivision plats and improvement location permit 
applications to promote the health, safety, and general welfare of the City of Fishers through orderly development.

Planning
Ross Hilleary, Assistant Director
hillearyr@fishersin.gov

Christy Cashin, Senior Planner
cashinc@fishersin.gov

City of Fishers
When submitting through OpenGov the following Departments & Consultant will be notified:

Engineering 
Laura McClure, Engineer 
mcclurel@fishersin.gov

Jeremy Schmitt, WQ Engineer - Sanitary
schmittj@fishersin.gov

Fire
Karac Aynes, Deputy Fire Marshall
aynesk@fishersin.gov 

John Newsom, Fire Inspector
newsomj@fishersin.gov 

Public Works 
Jason Armour, Stormwater Engineer
armourjt@fishersin.gov

Corey Senich, Stormwater Technician
senichc@fishersin.gov

Hamilton County & Utility Companies 
It is the responsibility of the applicant to contact and provide documents to the following:

A&F Engineering - Traffic Consultant 
8365 Keystone Crossing, Suite #201
Indianapolis, Indiana 46240
Steve Fehribach, President 
sfehribach@af-eng.com
(317) 202-0864 

CenterPoint Energy (Gas) 
16000 Allisonville Road
Noblesville, Indiana 46061
Chad Miller 
chad.r.miller@centerpointenergy.com
(317) 776-5590 

Citizens Energy Group (Water) 
2150 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202
Richard Newell, Private/Fire
rnewell@citizensenergygroup.com
(317) 927-4377 
Scott Ritter, Public
sritter@citizensenergygroup.com
(317) 927-4434
John Havard, Environmental
jhavard@citizensenergygroup.com 
(317) 693-8716

Duke Energy (Electric) 
100 South Mill Creek Road 
Noblesville, Indiana 46060
Reece Heilers
reece.heilers@duke-energy.com
W: (317) 776-8385 M: (765) 570-3366
Ryan Daugherty, Transmission
ryan.daugherty@duke-energy.com 
 

Hamilton County Surveyor 
1 North 8th Street, Suite #188 
Noblesville, Indiana 46060
Emily Balke 
emily.balke@hamiltoncounty.in.gov

Hamilton County Highway Dept. 
1700 South 10th Street 
Noblesville, Indiana 46060
David Lucas (Submit Drainage Calcs)
david.lucas@hamiltoncounty.in.gov
(317) 773-7770 

Comcast (Phone/Internet) 
5330 East 65th Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46220 
Earl Small 
earl_small@cable.comcast.com
(317) 982-1161 

AT&T (Phone/Internet) 
240 North Merdian Street 
Indianpolis, Indiana 46204 
Jason Hill 
jh1387@att.com 
(317) 610-5472

Indiana American Water Company 
15227 Herriman Blvd 
Noblesville, Indiana 46060 
Josh Cox
joshua.cox@amwater.com
(317) 773-2497, ext. 4402

NineStar Connect (Utility Provider)
2243 E Main Street  
Greenfield, Indiana 46140 
Eric Meyer
emeyer@ninestarconnect.com
(317) 323-2074

T-Mobile Fiber (fka Metronet) 
12415 Old Meridian Street 
Carmel, Indiana 46032
Marc Hill, Market Manager
marc.hill@metronet.com 
(317) 670-7995
Chris Thorn, Comm. Dev. Manger 
chris.thorn@metronet.com
 

Zoning
Lucas Smith, Zoning Adminstrator
smithlu@fishersin.gov

Grace Wiley, Planner
wileyg@fishersin.gov


